
2014 CARA TOP 10 AWARDS

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner TOTALS PLACEMENT
W342 HANS U. Ch. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 143.5 1
W338 GRETA Ch./U.Ch. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 132.75 2
W358 CHARLIE Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, ORM HOLLAND 82.5 3
W382 MYLES Lepus Stormy Weather JOHANSSEN 81 4
G218 BLUEBERRY Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues, RChO SOUTAR 32.75 5
S114 FARID WELSH 32 6
S113 SAFFANAH WELSH 28 7
A121 PRINCE WM Kominek's Hand Of The King MARTIN 27 8
A110 DESMOND Charsada Darkness At High Noon MARTIN 26 9
G229 SHIRRI Lakilanni Wish You Were Here SOUTAR 24.75 10

2014 OVERALL COMBINED TOP VETERAN
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner TOTAL PLACE
W317V LENNIE Can Ch. / U.Ch. Lepus R U Gonna Go My Way, RChS, RChO, FCh., CCBJAMIESON 10.5 1

CARA TOP OVERALL TURTLE AWARD 2014
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner
W341 BRIE Castlekeep Mountaindew Voltage, SRM, JOR JOHANSSON

TOP 10 STRAIGHTS BY BREED
AFGHAN HOUNDS 3 Competing

2014 OVERALL COMBINED TOP TEN CARA RACING DOGS (TOP 2014 NATIONAL POINTS COMBINED IN BOTH OVALS AND STRAIGHTS)

AFGHAN HOUNDS 3 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
A121 Prince Wm Kominek's Hand Of The King Martin 9 1
A110 Desmond Charsada Darkness At High Noon, SRM Martin 6 2
A104V Malone Can Ch/Ukc Ch. Charsada Dream No Small Dreams JC, SRM2, Can/Am FCh, VSRMartin 3 3

AZAWAKH 1 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
AZ103 Siri Knightwinds Tiziri Vout 3 1

BASENJI 4 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
BA133V Ndani Ch. Mankia's Pole Ndaniya, ORM2. RChS, VOR, VSR5 Lobo 16 1
BA164 Yoko Frost 12 2
BA135V Pluto Mankia's Kishoko, RChS, VSR2 Lobo 6 3
BA162 Cherry Bushwacker Cherry Bomb Frost 4 4

GREYHOUNDS 7 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
G218 Blueberry Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues Soutar 15 1
G232 Ducati LAKILANNI DREAMWINDZ FOOTLOOSE Hamilton 15 1



2014 CARA TOP 10 AWARDS

G229 Shirri Lakilanni Wish You Were Here Soutar 10 3
G196V Hero Lakilanni Jukebox Hero, RChX Soutar 5 4
G233 Lily ASTARSMOKEN FAST Ash 3 5
G200V Eclipse Lakilanni Ain't No Sunshine, RChX Soutar 2.5 6

ITALIAN GREYHOUNDS4 Competing 
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
IG117V Willow Terry/Steinbring 27 1
IG110V Mikey UCH / Ch. Rhamah Lepus Hey Mikey, RChX, VSR Jamieson 24 2
IG116 Sans San Pellegrino de Bocalupo Westman 16 3
IG112V Piper U.GRCH / Ch. Orion's Pied Piper At Les Beau, JSR Jamieson/Kunzler 4 4

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK1 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
R123V Sara Cedarpoints Pukka Sara Ospgvly, JSR Brown 3 1

SALUKI 2 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
S114 FARID Ch. Khamsin's  Farid, FCh. WELSH 12 1
S113 SAFFANAH Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh WELSH 8 2

SCOTTISH DEERHOUNDS2 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
SD127 Lux Harambee's Luxmoore of Wick Meen/Crysdale/Shirley 6 1
SD128V Huntley Fernhill's Huntly D'Lux Shirley/Heidenreich 4 2

WHIPPETS 35 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
W361 Blue Shadow Run O'Greg, RChS Stenger 131 1
W371 Coal Shadow Run Char Coal, RChS Stenger 94.5 2
W342 Hans U.Ch. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 89.5 3
W338 Greta Ch./U.Ch. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 88.5 4
W396 Zeus Couleerun Zeus, RChS Schofield 81 5
W370 Gem Shadow Run Fire Opal, RChS Shapley 69 6
W358 Charlie Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, ORM Holland 61 7
W357 Prank Leading Edge Just Kidding, RChS Collins 39 8
W382 Myles Lepus Stormy Weather Johansson 34 9
W351 Mack ShadowRun Mack The Knife, RChS Stenger 26.75 10

IG117V Willow Terry/Steinbring 27
IG110V Mikey UCH / Ch. Rhamah Lepus Hey Mikey, RChX, VSR Jamieson 24
BA133V Ndani Ch. Mankia's Pole Ndaniya, ORM2. RChS, VOR, VSR5 Lobo 16
W317V Lennie Can Ch. / U.Ch. Lepus R U Gonna Go My Way, RChS, RChO, FCh., CCBJamieson 10.5

2014 TOP 10 VETERAN RACERS - STRAIGHTS
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BA135V Pluto Mankia's Kishoko, RChS, VSR2 Lobo 6
G196V Hero Lakilanni Jukebox Hero, RChX Soutar 5
IG112V Piper U.GRCH / Ch. Orion's Pied Piper At Les Beau, JSR Jamieson/Kunzler 4
SD128V Huntley Fernhill's Huntly D'Lux Shirley/Heidenreich 4
A104V Malone Can Ch/Ukc Ch. Charsada Dream No Small Dreams JC, SRM2, Can/Am FCh, VSRMartin 3
R123V Sara Cedarpoints Pukka Sara Ospgvly, JSR Brown 3

CHINESE CRESTED (1 competing)
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground Presley 12 1

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
LW110V Mowgli Renaissance Mysteries Of The Heart, LRCX, LVS Gulak 56 1
LW114V Leo Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX Jamieson 52.5 2
LW120 Skor Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite Bennett 21 3
LW119 Merlin Evenstar Magical Warrior Gulak 18 4
LW121 Alfie Renaissance Sparrow Hawk Radwanski 10 5
LW111V Glimmer Mirabella Friday, LJS2, LJO2, LVS Gulak 9.5 6
LW106V Ben Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO Radwanski 6.5 7
LW102V Rumor RB Ch. Renaissance Fact or Fiction, LRCS, LVS Gulak 5.5 8

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS  (3 Competing)

LONGHAIRED WHIPPETS  (8 Competing)

Non-Regular Racing - TOP TEN STRAIGHTS BY BREED

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
SW103 Kohl Starfire Chrysocolla Miller 15 1
SW102V Dior GRCh Allagante Christian Dior, ISWS LCM2, SRC, FCh, GRCHicks/Sanders 6 2
SW105 Cher Finlay 4 3

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
LW110V Mowgli Renaissance Mysteries Of The Heart, LRCX, LVS Gulak 56 1
LW114V Leo Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX Jamieson 52.5 2
LW111V Glimmer Mirabella Friday, LJS2, LJO2, LVS Gulak 9.5 3
LW106V Ben Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO Radwanski 6.5 4
SW102V Dior GRCh Allagante Christian Dior, ISWS LCM2, SRC, FCh, GRCHicks/Sanders 6 5
LW102V Rumor RB Ch. Renaissance Fact or Fiction, LRCS, LVS Gulak 5.5 6

2014 Top 10 OVALS ALL BREEDS
3 Competing

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
A110 DESMOND Charsada Darkness At High Noon MARTIN 20 1
A121 PRINCE WM Kominek's Hand Of The King MARTIN 18 2

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS  (3 Competing)

AFGHAN HOUNDS

2014 TOP 10 NON-REGULAR VETERAN RACERS - STRAIGHTS
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A120 JASMINE Can Ch Am FC Charsada A Whole New World, SC, FCH, ORMBURNS 15 3

AZAWAKH (1 Competing)
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
AZ102V JOURNEY CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. Martin 3 1

BASENJI (2 Competing)
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
BA145 GRYPHON Bluestones Lord Of The Hunt, RChX2, VOR COLLINGTON/SCHOLARCHOS18 1
BA146 ELLY Duara Tanashati Ellylon, ORM COLLINGTON/SCHOLARCHOS12 2

GREYHOUNDS (10 Competing)
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
G219 NEVILLE Tucson POLDERMAN 34 1
G230 FLYER WHEELER 31 2
G218 BLUEBERRY Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues, RChO SOUTAR 17.75 3
G229 SHIRRI Lakilanni Wish You Were Here SOUTAR 14.75 4
G211 JADE Rosewood's Jade Flower BAUER 8 5
G200V ECLIPSE Lakilanni Ain't No Sunshine, RChX SOUTAR 6 6

SALUKI 2 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
S114 FARID Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh WELSH 20 1 - tie
S113 SAFFANAH Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh WELSH 20 1 - tie

WHIPPETS 20 Competing
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
W342 HANS U. Ch. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 54 1
W382 MYLES Lepus Stormy Weather JOHANSSEN 47 2
W338 GRETA Ch./U.Ch. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 44.25 3
W366 ANDY Touchstone Puttin' On The Ritz RUTLEY 30 4
W378 PHOENIX WHEELER 26.5 5
W358 CHARLIE Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, ORM HOLLAND 21.5 6
W333 BUTTERS Special Agent Cool Leopold S PRICE/STOPAY 21 7
W381 SHAGGY LOUOWSKI 15 8
W302V SEVEN Kentfield Ayrton's Special Agent, RChO, RChS PRICE/STOPAY 10.5 9 - tied
W340 SIOBHAN Ch./U.Ch Lepus Mountain Dew Typhoon, CCB, JSR3, ORMJAMIESON 10.5 9 - tied

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
W302V SEVEN Kentfield Ayrton's Special Agent, RChO, RChS PRICE/STOPAY 10.5 1
G200V ECLIPSE Lakilanni Ain't No Sunshine, RChX SOUTAR 6 2
AZ102V JOURNEY CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. Martin 3 3
W317V LENNIE Can Ch. / U.Ch. Lepus R U Gonna Go My Way, RChS, RCHO, FCh, CCBJAMIESON 0 4

2014 TOP 10 VETERAN RACERS - OVALS
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LONGDOGS/LURCHERS
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
LD111V RUMBLE Blue Cedar's Rumble Bee, JOR STOPAY/PRICE 3 1

LONGHAIRED WHIPPETS
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
LW114V LEO Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX JAMIESON 12 1
LW120 SKOR Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite BENNETT 9 2
LW106V BEN Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO RADWANSKI 7 3

POODLES
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
PD101V RAZZ TURNER 14 1
PD103 RUBY TURNER 10 2
PD102 REIGNA VANOS 6 3

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/14 Place
PD101V RAZZ TURNER 14 1
LW114V LEO Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX JAMIESON 12 2
LW106V BEN Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO RADWANSKI 7 3
LD111V 4

Non-Regular Racing - TOP TEN OVALS BY BREED

2014 TOP 10 NON-REGULAR VETERAN RACERS - OVALS

LD111V RUMBLE Blue Cedar's Rumble Bee, JOR STOPAY/PRICE 3 4

CARA TOP OVERALL NON-REGULAR TURTLE AWARD 2014
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner

LW102V RUMOR RBCh. Renaissance Fact or Fiction, LRCS, LVS GULAK

2014 OVERALL COMBINED NON-REGULAR TOP VETERAN
Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner TOTAL PLACE
LW114V LEO Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX JAMIESON 64.5 1

2014 TOP OVERALL COMBINED NON-REGULAR RACERS (POINTS COMBINED IN BOTH OVALS AND STRAIGHTS) TOTAL PLACE
LW114V Leo Lagos Enchanted Warrior, LRCX Jamieson 64.5 1

LW120 SKOR Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite BENNETT 30 2
LW106V Ben Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO Radwanski 13.5 3


